
Official Box Score - Final
San Jose State at Long Beach State
02/15/2026 at Bohl Diamond at Blair Field (Long Beach, Calif)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

San Jose State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 7 0 4

Long Beach State 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 10

Win: Albanese,Tyler (1-0) Loss: Diez,Erick (0-1) Save: None.

San Jose State 3 (2-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Fernandes,Alex RF 4 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 1
3  Cota,Brent CF 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
16  McCoy,Jake LF 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
0  Wilson,Trevor (PR/LF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Gamberdella,Vincent DH 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7  Caballero,Rocco SS 4 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 0
33 Jackson,Dylan C 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
15  Mendoza,Matteo (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Klein,Rohne (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Jansen,Neil (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Gamester,Dennis (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Scheppler,Anthony 1B 4 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 1
17  OsorioAgard,JC 3B 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Rowles,Peyton 2B 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
14  Gutierrez,Jesse P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51  Herrick,Peter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
43 Pintar,Luka (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
49 Albanese,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 3 7 3 1 6 27 11 0 4

BATTING

2B: Klein [1] (off Anderson); Caballero [1] (off Diez).

TB: Klein 2; Caballero 2. 2-Out RBI: Klein; Caballero. HBP: Rowles [1]. GDP: McCoy;

Caballero.

Team RISP: 3-6.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Scheppler 2, Rowles 2, Caballero 2).

Long Beach State 2 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

27 Goldenetz,Trevor CF 4 1 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
22 Gasser,Camden 2B 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0
24 Enright,Trotter SS 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 1
13  Lina,Dylan 3B 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
15  Perez,Aaron 1B 4 0 0 0 0 2 11 2 0 5
23 Toomey,Matt RF 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5  Evans,Jake DH 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
3  Smaka,Kaiden LF 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
12  Montgomery,Reid (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

48 Stewart,Conner C 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 1
49 Howe,Luke P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
51  Iglesias,Joey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Kahalekai,Kaimi (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
29 Diez,Erick (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Anderson,Caleb (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 2 8 2 4 6 27 14 0 10

BATTING

2B: Toomey [1] (off Albanese); Enright [2] (off Pintar).
TB: Toomey 3; Enright 2. SH: Gasser; Stewart. HBP: Lina [2]; Toomey [1]; Enright
[1]. GDP: Perez; Enright.
Team RISP: 3-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lina [1]; Toomey [2]; Goldenetz 2 [4].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Perez, Gasser, Enright).

SJSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  Gutierrez,Jesse 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 7 4 30 15

51  Herrick,Peter (3) 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 6 3 14 9
43 Pintar,Luka (3.2) 4.2 5 1 1 1 4 19 17 62 40

49 Albanese,Tyler (W) (8.1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 7 6 22 14

Totals 9.0 8 2 2 4 6 39 30 128 78

HB: Gutierrez; Herrick 2. Inher. Rnrs: Pintar 0/3.

GO-FO: Gutierrez 2-1; Herrick 1-0; Pintar 2-6; Albanese 1-3.

LBSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

49 Howe,Luke 6.1 5 1 1 0 5 23 23 75 51

26 Kahalekai,Kaimi (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 17 11
29 Diez,Erick (L) (9) 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 4 3 27 14

35 Anderson,Caleb (9.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 11 6

51  Iglesias,Joey 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1

Totals 9.0 7 3 3 1 6 34 32 134 83

HB: Kahalekai. Inher. Rnrs: Anderson 1/1.

GO-FO: Howe 6-7; Kahalekai 2-1; Diez 2-0; Anderson 0-0; Iglesias 1-0.

Umpires: HP: Javier Navarro; 1B: Brian Frisch; 2B: Jeff CLuff; 3B: Troy Hodack.

First Pitch:1:05PM. Duration:2:49.

Attendance:1752
Weather:Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 62F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
San Jose State at Long Beach State
02/15/2026 at Bohl Diamond at Blair Field (Long Beach, Calif)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

San Jose State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 7 0 4

Long Beach State 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 10

San Jose State starters:
1/rf/Fernandes,Alex; 3/cf/Cota,Brent; 16/lf/McCoy,Jake; 13/dh/Gamberdella,Vincent; 7/ss/Caballero,Rocco; 33/c/Jackson,Dylan;

20/1b/Scheppler,Anthony; 17/3b/OsorioAgard,JC; 23/2b/Rowles,Peyton; 14/p/Gutierrez,Jesse;

Long Beach State starters:
27/cf/Goldenetz,Trevor; 22/2b/Gasser,Camden; 24/ss/Enright,Trotter; 13/3b/Lina,Dylan; 15/1b/Perez,Aaron; 23/rf/Toomey,Matt; 5/dh/Evans,Jake;

3/lf/Smaka,Kaiden; 48/c/Stewart,Conner; 49/p/Howe,Luke;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SJSU batting

Fernandes,Alex struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Cota,Brent flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 BFS).

McCoy,Jake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - LBSU batting

Goldenetz,Trevor struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFBS).

Gasser,Camden walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Enright,Trotter grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBF); Gasser,Camden out at 1B on the play,

ss to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 0 0 0 0

LBSU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SJSU batting

Gamberdella,Vincent singled to right center (0-1 F).

Caballero,Rocco grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Gamberdella,Vincent out at 1B

on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Jackson,Dylan flied out to rf (2-2 KBSFB).

Bottom of 2nd - LBSU batting

Lina,Dylan walked (3-2 FSBBBB).

Perez,Aaron grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Lina,Dylan out at 1B on the play, 2b to ss, in a

double play.

Toomey,Matt hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Toomey,Matt stole second base.

Evans,Jake popped up to first base (1-2 KFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 0 1 0 0

LBSU 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SJSU batting

Scheppler,Anthony struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBSBS).

OsorioAgard,JC singled to shallow left field (2-1 BBF).

Rowles,Peyton singled to right field (2-0 BB); OsorioAgard,JC advanced to second base.

Fernandes,Alex singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); OsorioAgard,JC scored from second base; Rowles,Peyton
advanced to second base.

Cota,Brent flied out to lf (1-0 B).

McCoy,Jake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - LBSU batting

SJSU pitching change: Herrick,Peter replaces Gutierrez,Jesse.

Smaka,Kaiden singled to shallow center field (1-2 KKBF).

Stewart,Conner sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Smaka,Kaiden advanced to second base.

Goldenetz,Trevor singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Smaka,Kaiden scored from second base.

Gasser,Camden reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow center field (0-0); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to

second base; Gasser,Camden out at first base, ss to 1b.

Enright,Trotter hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Lina,Dylan hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBB); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to third base; Enright,Trotter advanced to
second base.

SJSU pitching change: Pintar,Luka replaces Herrick,Peter.

Perez,Aaron struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 1 3 0 2

LBSU 1 2 0 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - SJSU batting

Gamberdella,Vincent struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS).

Caballero,Rocco struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Jackson,Dylan lined out to the pitcher (2-2 BKSFBFF).

Bottom of 4th - LBSU batting

Toomey,Matt singled to shallow center field (0-0); Toomey,Matt out at second base, cf to 2b, runner out trying to

reach.

Evans,Jake flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BKK).

Smaka,Kaiden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 0 0 0 0

LBSU 0 1 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - SJSU batting

Scheppler,Anthony flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

OsorioAgard,JC flied out to deep left field putout by lf (2-0 BB).

Rowles,Peyton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - LBSU batting

Stewart,Conner flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 FB).

Goldenetz,Trevor singled to first base (0-2 KK).

Goldenetz,Trevor stole second base.

Gasser,Camden singled to center field (3-1 BBBK); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to third base.

Enright,Trotter doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Goldenetz,Trevor scored; Gasser,Camden advanced from first

base to third base.

Lina,Dylan reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (2-2 SBFB); Gasser,Camden out at

home, 3b to c; Enright,Trotter advanced to third base.

Lina,Dylan stole second base.

Perez,Aaron struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 0 0 0 0

LBSU 1 3 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - SJSU batting

Fernandes,Alex struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Cota,Brent singled to right field (0-1 K).

McCoy,Jake grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 FBBB); Cota,Brent out on the play, 2b to 1b, in a double
play.

Bottom of 6th - LBSU batting

Toomey,Matt lined out to short (0-0).

Evans,Jake walked (3-2 BKSBBB).

Smaka,Kaiden struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Stewart,Conner lined out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 0 1 0 0

LBSU 0 0 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - SJSU batting

LBSU defensive substitution: Montgomery,Reid replaces Smaka,Kaiden at lf

Gamberdella,Vincent flied out to lf (0-0).

Caballero,Rocco grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Jackson,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 7th - LBSU batting

SJSU defensive substitution: Mendoza,Matteo replaces Jackson,Dylan at c

Goldenetz,Trevor singled to right field (0-0).

Gasser,Camden sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (1-0 B); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to second base.

Enright,Trotter grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to third base.

Lina,Dylan flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 0 0 0 0

LBSU 0 1 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - SJSU batting

LBSU pitching change: Kahalekai,Kaimi replaces Howe,Luke.

Scheppler,Anthony flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 BSK).

OsorioAgard,JC grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 SBS).

Rowles,Peyton hit by pitch (4-2 BFFBBB).

Fernandes,Alex grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KS).

Bottom of 8th - LBSU batting

Perez,Aaron flied out to cf (0-1 F).

SJSU pitching change: Albanese,Tyler replaces Pintar,Luka.

Toomey,Matt doubled to deep right field (0-0).

Evans,Jake flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Montgomery,Reid flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 0 0 0 1

LBSU 0 1 0 1



9th Inning
Top of 9th - SJSU batting

LBSU pitching change: Diez,Erick replaces Kahalekai,Kaimi.

Cota,Brent grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-2 BFFFBB).

McCoy,Jake walked (3-2 FFBFBBFFB).

SJSU substitution: Wilson,Trevor pinch running for McCoy,Jake.

Gamberdella,Vincent reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBBKF); Wilson,Trevor advanced to

second base; Gamberdella,Vincent out at first base, 2b to 1b.

Caballero,Rocco doubled to deep left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Wilson,Trevor scored from second base.

LBSU pitching change: Anderson,Caleb replaces Diez,Erick.

SJSU substitution: Klein,Rohne pinch hitting for Mendoza,Matteo.

Klein,Rohne doubled to deep center field, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Caballero,Rocco scored from second base.

SJSU substitution: Jansen,Neil pinch running for Klein,Rohne.

Scheppler,Anthony struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS).

Bottom of 9th - LBSU batting

SJSU position change: Wilson,Trevor remains in the game at lf

SJSU substitution: Gamester,Dennis replaces Jansen,Neil at c, batting 6th.

Stewart,Conner struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Goldenetz,Trevor walked (3-0 BBBB).

Goldenetz,Trevor stole second base, on a failed pickoff attempt.

Gasser,Camden grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 KBK); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to third base.

Enright,Trotter flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SJSU 2 2 0 1

LBSU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
San Jose State at Long Beach State
02/15/2026 at Bohl Diamond at Blair Field (Long Beach, Calif)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

San Jose State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 7 0 4

Long Beach State 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 10

San Jose State starters:
1/rf/Fernandes,Alex; 3/cf/Cota,Brent; 16/lf/McCoy,Jake; 13/dh/Gamberdella,Vincent; 7/ss/Caballero,Rocco; 33/c/Jackson,Dylan;

20/1b/Scheppler,Anthony; 17/3b/OsorioAgard,JC; 23/2b/Rowles,Peyton; 14/p/Gutierrez,Jesse;

Long Beach State starters:
27/cf/Goldenetz,Trevor; 22/2b/Gasser,Camden; 24/ss/Enright,Trotter; 13/3b/Lina,Dylan; 15/1b/Perez,Aaron; 23/rf/Toomey,Matt; 5/dh/Evans,Jake;

3/lf/Smaka,Kaiden; 48/c/Stewart,Conner; 49/p/Howe,Luke;

Top of 3rd - SJSU batting

Scheppler,Anthony struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBSBS).

OsorioAgard,JC singled to shallow left field (2-1 BBF).

Rowles,Peyton singled to right field (2-0 BB); OsorioAgard,JC advanced to second base.

Fernandes,Alex singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); OsorioAgard,JC scored from second base; Rowles,Peyton advanced to second base.

Cota,Brent flied out to lf (1-0 B).

McCoy,Jake grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - LBSU batting

SJSU pitching change: Herrick,Peter replaces Gutierrez,Jesse.

Smaka,Kaiden singled to shallow center field (1-2 KKBF).

Stewart,Conner sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Smaka,Kaiden advanced to second base.

Goldenetz,Trevor singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Smaka,Kaiden scored from second base.

Gasser,Camden reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow center field (0-0); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to second base; Gasser,Camden out
at first base, ss to 1b.

Enright,Trotter hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Lina,Dylan hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBB); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to third base; Enright,Trotter advanced to second base.

SJSU pitching change: Pintar,Luka replaces Herrick,Peter.

Perez,Aaron struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - LBSU batting

Stewart,Conner flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 FB).

Goldenetz,Trevor singled to first base (0-2 KK).

Goldenetz,Trevor stole second base.

Gasser,Camden singled to center field (3-1 BBBK); Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to third base.

Enright,Trotter doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Goldenetz,Trevor scored; Gasser,Camden advanced from first base to third base.



Lina,Dylan reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (2-2 SBFB); Gasser,Camden out at home, 3b to c; Enright,Trotter

advanced to third base.

Lina,Dylan stole second base.

Perez,Aaron struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBFK).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 9th - SJSU batting

LBSU pitching change: Diez,Erick replaces Kahalekai,Kaimi.

Cota,Brent grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-2 BFFFBB).

McCoy,Jake walked (3-2 FFBFBBFFB).

SJSU substitution: Wilson,Trevor pinch running for McCoy,Jake.

Gamberdella,Vincent reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBBKF); Wilson,Trevor advanced to second base;

Gamberdella,Vincent out at first base, 2b to 1b.

Caballero,Rocco doubled to deep left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Wilson,Trevor scored from second base.

LBSU pitching change: Anderson,Caleb replaces Diez,Erick.

SJSU substitution: Klein,Rohne pinch hitting for Mendoza,Matteo.

Klein,Rohne doubled to deep center field, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Caballero,Rocco scored from second base.

SJSU substitution: Jansen,Neil pinch running for Klein,Rohne.

Scheppler,Anthony struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



San Jose State at Long Beach State
02/15/2026 at Bohl Diamond at Blair Field (Long Beach, Calif)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

San Jose State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 7 0 4

Long Beach State 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 10

SAN JOSE STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Fernandes, Alex rf 4 0 1 1

2 #3 Cota, Brent cf 4 0 1 0

3 #0 Wilson, Trevor
#16 McCoy, Jake

lf 0

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

4 #13 Gamberdella, Vincent dh 4 0 1 0

5 #7 Caballero, Rocco ss 4 1 1 1

6 #10 Gamester, Dennis
#33 Jackson, Dylan
#15 Mendoza, Matteo
#25 Klein, Rohne
#26 Jansen, Neil

c 0

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

7 #20 Scheppler, Anthony 1b 4 0 0 0

8 #17 Osorio-Agard, JC 3b 3 1 1 0

9 #23 Rowles, Peyton 2b 2 0 1 0

Totals 32 3 7 3
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Hits 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

SJSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  Gutierrez,Jesse 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 7 4 30 15
51  Herrick,Peter (3) 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 6 3 14 9
43 Pintar,Luka (3.2) 4.2 5 1 1 1 4 19 17 62 40
49 Albanese,Tyler (W) (8.1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 7 6 22 14

Totals 9.0 8 2 2 4 6 39 30 128 78

HB: Gutierrez; Herrick 2. Inher. Rnrs: Pintar 0/3.

GO-FO: Gutierrez 2-1; Herrick 1-0; Pintar 2-6; Albanese 1-3.
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San Jose State at Long Beach State
02/15/2026 at Bohl Diamond at Blair Field (Long Beach, Calif)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

San Jose State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 7 0 4

Long Beach State 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 10

LONG BEACH STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #27 Goldenetz, Trevor cf 4 1 3 1

2 #22 Gasser, Camden 2b 3 0 1 0

3 #24 Enright, Trotter ss 4 0 1 1

4 #13 Lina, Dylan 3b 2 0 0 0

5 #15 Perez, Aaron 1b 4 0 0 0

6 #23 Toomey, Matt rf 3 0 2 0

7 #5 Evans, Jake dh 3 0 0 0

8 #12 Montgomery, Reid
#3 Smaka, Kaiden

lf 1

3

0

1

0

1

0

0

9 #48 Stewart, Conner c 3 0 0 0

Totals 30 2 8 2
Runs 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 0 0 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 10

LBSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

49 Howe,Luke 6.1 5 1 1 0 5 23 23 75 51
26 Kahalekai,Kaimi (8) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 17 11
29 Diez,Erick (L) (9) 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 4 3 27 14
35 Anderson,Caleb (9.2) 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 11 6
51  Iglesias,Joey 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1

Totals 9.0 7 3 3 1 6 34 32 134 83

HB: Kahalekai. Inher. Rnrs: Anderson 1/1.

GO-FO: Howe 6-7; Kahalekai 2-1; Diez 2-0; Anderson 0-0; Iglesias 1-0.
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